
 COLOR CODE OF 12 FIBRE PIGTAIL

Blue Orange Green Brown Slate White Red Black Yellow Violet Pink Aqua

-

Fibre Type Max. Attenuation

(dB/km)

Min. Overfill Launch 

Bandwidth

(Mhz•km)

Min. Gigabit Ethernet Link 

Distance (m)

Gigabit 10Gigabit

850nm  1300nm 1310nm 1550nm 850nm 1300nm 850nm 1300nm 850nm

OM1 62.5/125 ≤2.7 ≤0.6 - - ≥200 ≥600 275 550 -

OM2 50/125 ≤2.5 ≤0.7 - - ≥500 ≥500 550 550 -

OM3 50/125 ≤2.3 ≤0.6 - - ≥1500 ≥500 1000 600 300

OM4 50/125 ≤2.3 ≤0.6 - - ≥3500 ≥500 1000 600 550

OS1 9/125 [G652.B] - - ≤0.34 ≤0.20 - - - - -

OS2 9/125 [G652.D] - - ≤0.34 ≤0.24 - - - -

OS2 9/12 [G5657.A1] - - ≤0.35 ≤0.21 - - - - -

OS2 9/125 [G657.A2] - - ≤0.35 ≤0.21 - - - -

OS2 9/125 [G655] - - ≤0.22 - - - -
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ISO/IEC 11801
EN50173 -1,ANSI TIA/EIA 568B

Crush (N) 800

Impact (Nm) 0.2

Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Temp - Installation 0°C to +70°C

Bend Radius 30mm 
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Multimode OM1

SC/PC 1m PVC 341-1OM1S110

SC/PC 1.5m PVC 341-1OM1S115

SC/PC 2m PVC 341-1OM1S120

SC/PC 3m PVC 341-1OM1S130

SC/PC 1m LSZH 342-1OM1S110

SC/PC 1.5m LSZH 342-1OM1S115

SC/PC 2m LSZH 342-1OM1S120

SC/PC 3m LSZH 342-1OM1S130

OM2 OM3 OM4

Singlemode OS1 OS2

SC/PC 1m PVC 341-1OS1S110 341-1OS2S110

SC/PC 1.5m PVC 341-1OS1S115 341-1OS2S115

SC/PC 2m PVC 341-1OS1S120 341-1OS2S120

SC/PC 3m PVC 341-1OS1S130 341-1OS2S130

SC/PC 1m LSZH 342-1OS1S110 342-1OS2S110

SC/PC 1.5m LSZH 342-1OS1S115 342-1OS2S115

SC/PC 2m LSZH 342-1OS1S120 342-1OS2S120

SC/PC 3m LSZH 342-1OS1S130 342-1OS2S130

34 1:PVC

2:LSZH

1:0.9mm

2:1.6mm

3:2.0mm

4:3.0mm

OM1
OM2
OM3
OM4
OM5
OS1
OS2
7A1 = G657.A1
7A2 = G657.A2
7B2 = G657.B2
7B3 = G657.B3
500 = G655

S:SC

T:ST

F:FC

L:LC

M:MTRJ

E:E2000

1:PC

2:UPC

3:APC

4:APC 8°

10:1m

15:1.5m

20:2m

25:2.5m

30:3m

341-1OM2S110

341-1OM2S115

341-1OM2S120

341-1OM2S130

342-1OM2S110

342-1OM2S115

342-1OM2S120

342-1OM2S130

341-1OM3S110

341-1OM3S115

341-1OM3S120

341-1OM3S130

342-1OM3S110

342-1OM3S115

342-1OM3S120

342-1OM3S130

341-1OM4S110

341-1OM4S115

341-1OM4S120

341-1OM4S130

342-1OM4S110

342-1OM4S115

342-1OM4S120

342-1OM4S130

SC/UPC 1.5m LSZH 342-1OS1S215 342-1OS2S215

50:5m

5:12 color  PVC

6:12 color LSZH

ST PC/UPC/APC                                                    SC PC/UPC/APC FC PC/UPC/APC MT RJ     LC (MM/SM)

Insertion Loss (dB) Max. ≤0.3 ≤0.3 ≤0.3 ≤0.6 ≤0.3/0.2

Insertion Loss (dB) Typical. ≤0.2 ≤0.2 ≤0.2 ≤0.3 ≤0.2/0.1

Return Loss (dB) ≥45/≥50/≥60 ≥45/≥50/≥60 ≥45/≥50/≥60 ≥45 ≥45


